

1st and final Bill Measurement

1

Name of Work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement -

These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

the measurements relating to each work.					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/Work - Constn of Road					
From Balua to Bagahi Sakhuani under BOTU (MR)					
N/Agency - Sabir Husain					
At + po - Mahui, Nawaka te/g					
Ramnagar, W. Champaran.					
Agreement NO - 59MBD/2019-20					
Date of start - 15.02.2020					
Date of Comp - 14.11.2020					
Item site cleaning & grubbing do-do all Comp. 2020					
$2 \times 3580 \text{ m} \times 1.0 \text{ m} = 7160 \text{ m}^2 \times \frac{1}{10000}$					
$= 0.716 \text{ Hec.}$					
Say 0.72 Hec.					
② Scarifying existing The bituminous surface					
$20 \text{ nos} \times 6 \text{ m} \times 3.75 \text{ m} = 450 \text{ m}^2$					
$16 \text{ nos} \times 4 \text{ m} \times 3.75 \text{ m} = 240 \text{ m}^2$					
Total 690 m ²					
Limit 680.63 m ²					
③ Constn of Subgrade & earthen shoulder do-do - all Comp. 2020					
$2 \times 3580 \text{ m} \times 0.70 \times 0.30 \text{ m} = 1503.60 \text{ m}^3$					

Continuation

1st & Final Bill
ABSTRACT.

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/work — Const ⁿ of road					
From Balua to Bagahi					
Sakhuani under 3054 (MR)					
N/Agency — Sabir Hudaib					
Att + PC — Mahui, Nawara to/a					
Ram Nagar, w. Champaran					
Agreement No — 59MBD/2019-20					
Date of Start — 15.2.2020					
Date of Comp. 14.11.2020					
① Item Side clearing & grubbing.					
TMB page — (1)					
Qty — 0.72 Area					
@ R. 49739.47/area = R. 35812.50					
② Scarifying the existing bituminous surface.					
TMB page — (1)					
Qty — 680.63 m ²					
@ R. 17.51/m ² = R. 11918.20					
③ Const ⁿ of sub-grade.					
TMB, page — (1)					
Qty — 1503.60 m ³					
@ Rs. 189.60/m ³ = Rs. 285082.20					
④ Const ⁿ of USB. 15					
TMB, page — (2)					
Qty — 258.339 m ³					
@ R. 2927.30/m ³ = R. 756236.20					
Total					R. 1089048.20

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑤ Plv & laying wbm II					
TMB, page (2)					
Qty — 123.019 m ³					
@ Rs. 5265.46/m ³ = Rs.					64775121
⑥ Plv wbm iv II					
TMB, page — (2)					
Qty — 137.23 m ³					
@ Rs. 5005.49/m ³ = Rs.					68690321
⑦ Plv & laying prime coat (ss-1)					
TMB, page = (3)					
Qty — 1829.73 m ²					
@ Rs. 55.09/m ² = Rs.					10080021
⑧ patch work over wbm using Mix Seal					
TMB, page — (3)					
Qty — 16385.73 m ²					
@ Rs. 272.42/m ² = Rs.					17395921
⑨ Plv & laying Talc coat (RS-1)					
TMB, page — (4)					
Qty — 18044.25 m ²					
@ Rs. 18.67/m ² = Rs.					33688621
⑩ Plv SDBC with 25mm thickness.					
TMB, page (4)					
Qty — 338.60 m ³					
@ Rs. 13955.15/m ³ = Rs.					472521421

Total Rs. 932620121

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11) Plv B/W with cm (1:3)					
TMB, page (5)					
Qty — 5.76 m ³					
@ R. 6070.48/m ³ = R.					349662W
(12) Plastering with cm (1:4)					
TMB, page — (5)					
Qty — 40.32 m ²					
@ R. 224.02/m ² = R.					90322W
(13) painting two coats.					
TMB, page (5)					
Qty — 117.12 m ²					
@ R. 108.98/m ² = R.					127642W
(14) Plv & fixing KM. Stnw.					
TMB, page — (5)					
(a) 1cm. Stnw. Qty — 05 Nos.					
@ R. 2857.26/each = R.					142862W
(b) 2cm. Stnw. Qty — 14 Nos.					
@ R. 762.51/each = R.					106752W
(15) Plv & fixing plaque identification sign board					
TMB, page — (5)					
Qty — 0.96 m ²					
@ R. 15175.37/m ² = R.					145682W
(16) Plv & fixing retro-reflectonised traffic sign board					
TMB, page (5)					
(a) 60mm square/oval. Qty — 22 Nos.					
@ R. 4315.34/each = R.					949372W
(b) 60mm circular. Qty — 4 Nos.					
@ R. 4540.87/each = R.					181632W
(c) 60mm x 450mm rectangular					
Qty — 5 Nos.					
@ R. 4387.02/each = R.					219352W
Continuation					
Total R. 95575272W					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17) P.V. & Fixing boundary pillars. TMB, page-(6)					
Qty - 22 Nos.					
@ R. 588.83/each = R.					12954.26
(18) Planting of tree & their Maint. for 1 year.					
TMB, page-(6) Qty - 182 Nos.					
@ R. 813.71/each = R.					148095.62
(19) Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic Compound.					
TMB, page-(6)					
Qty - 716 m ²					
@ R. 850.93/m ² = R.					609266.28
(20) P.V. & Fixing Maint. log book					
TMB, page-(6)					
Qty - 02 Nos.					
@ R. 10621.77/each = R.					21244.26
Total R. 10349086.26					
10% less — R. (-) 1034909.62					
Total R. 9314177.64					
Annex 2/6/2020 S.E.					
Labels 03/06/2020 A.B.					
Material statement					
(1) B/W — 1503.60 m ³					
@ 23.71/m ³					
(2) HSB II					
(a) Metal — 26.5 mm to 9.5 mm — 115.74 m ³					
@ R. 561.89/m ³					